

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0721 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/22/2017 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/27/2017 Final action: 6/27/2017

Title: County Counsel recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign an Agreement for Legal

Services between El Dorado County and Abbott & Kindermann, Inc., for legal services associated with the representation and defense of the County in the case of George Sheetz and Friends of El Dorado County v. County of El Dorado, El Dorado Superior Court Case PC20170255, Verified Petition for Writ

of Mandate; Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief.

FUNDING: General Liability Risk Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Agreement 6-27-17, 2. B - Blue Route 6-27-17

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass